BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEWIS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

APPROVE THE LEWIS COUNTY PARKS PROS PLAN AND SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON FAIRGROUNDS MASTER PLAN

RESOLUTION 22-148

WHEREAS, Lewis County identified a need to develop comprehensive plan for its parks in 2020; and

WHEREAS, Lewis County hired Beckwith Consulting to create a Southwest Washington Fairgrounds Master Plan and a Parks, Recreation and Open Space (PROS) Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, Beckwith Consulting created a Southwest Washington Fairgrounds Master Plan and a Lewis County Parks PROS Plan with the assistance of the Southwest Washington Fair Board, Southwest Washington Fair Association and Lewis County citizens received through surveys and forums held during the development period; and

WHEREAS, the Lewis County Parks & Recreation Director, the Director of Internal Services, the County Manager and Beckwith Consulting recommend the Board of County Commissioners adopt the Southwest Washington Fairgrounds Master Plan and the Lewis County Parks PROS Plan as it is in the best interest of the citizens of Lewis County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Lewis County Board of County Commissioners hereby adopts the Southwest Washington Fairgrounds Master Plan and Lewis County Parks PROS Plan as recommended.

Done during an open public meeting this 11th day of May 2022.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Jonathan Meyer, Prosecuting Attorney	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEWIS COUNTY, WASHINGTON
By: Deputy Pros. Attorney	Lindsey R. Pollock, DVM, Chair
ATTEST:	Sean D. Swope, Vice Chair
 Rieva Lester, Clerk of the Board	F. Lee Grose, Commissioner